#### DELIII DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E) ELECTRICAL DIVISION 13 NEAR HASANPUR DTC BUS DEPOT DELIII-110092

No: F.97 (04/ELD-13/H/DDA/2023-24/ 20

Dated : 05 06 23

### M/s. Ahmad Contractor 1602-C-13, Govindpuri Kalkaji, New Delhi

Τо,

## Name of work:M/o Completed Scheme under NA-II (South West Zone)SII:Supplying and Replacement/Repairing of damaged feeder<br/>pillar/Distribution Board under HD-4/DDA

Your percentage rate tender dated 24.05.2023 and performance Guarantee given by you for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under.

Estimated Cost	:	Rs 13,27,075/- (Rs. Thirteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousandand Seventy Five Only ).
Tendered Amount	:	Rs 11,16,600/- (Rs. Eleven Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Only)
Accepted/Negotiated Amount	:	Rs 11,16,600/- (Rs. Eleven Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Only)
Percentage for the purpose of clause 12	:	15.86% (Fifteen Point Eighty Six below the estimated cost)
Time Allowed	- Development	06 Months

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- (Rs. One Hundred) to sign the formal agreement within Seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of the work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of peformane guarantee shall be forfeited and firms shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for DDA tenders from the date of issue of suspension orders.

You are requested to contact AE(E)-II/ED-13/DDA and start the work at once. Please note that time allowed for carrying out of the work as entered in the tender form shall be reckoned from the  $10^{th}$  day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

This office intent letter dated 26.05.2023 and your P.G. letter 02.06.2023 shall be the part of Agreement.

ws faithfully. **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** ELECT. DIV.13/D.D.A.

Copy to:-

(1) SE(IICC-1)/DDA (2) EE/QAC(E) Vikas Sadan/DDA (3) DD/Hort. Div. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, (Dwarka) (4) AO(W) – II, Vikas Sadan, DDA (5) AE(P)/EI. Div.-13/DDA (6) Sr. AAO (CAU) South East Zone, DDA (7) AAO/EI. Div.-13, DDA. (8) H/C/EI. Div.-13, DDA (9) AE(E)-1,II, III, IV & (P)/ELD-13/DDA. (10) The sales tax Officer, Works Contract Cell, Bikrikar Bhavan I.P. Estate, New Delhi. (11) The Income tax Officer, Contractor Circle ITO Building New Delhi. (12) The labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpur Road, Delhi. (13) The Seey, (CRB), Vikas Minar DDA. (14) Agreement Copy. 15, www.cppp-nic@nic.in

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ELECT. DIV.13/D.D.A

### DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E) ELECTRICAL DIVISION 13 NEAR HASANPUR DTC BUS DEPOT DELHI-110092

No: F.97 ( 05/ELD-13/H/DDA/2023-24//1220

Dated : 05 06 23

M/s. Ahmad Contractor 1602-C-13, Govindpuri Kalkaji, New Delhi

To,

# Name of work :M/o Completed Scheme under NA-II (South East Zone)SH:Supplying and Replacement/Repairing of damaged feederpillar/Distribution Board under HD-6/DDA.

Your percentage rate tender dated 24.05.2023 and performance Guarantee given by you for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under.

Estimated Cost	:	Rs. 18,91,429/-( Rs. Eighteen Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four
		Hundred Twenty Nine Only ).
Tendered Amount	:	Rs 16,07,526/- (Rs. Sixteen Lakh Seven Thousand Five
		Hundred Twenty Six Only)
Accepted/Negotiated Amount	:	Rs 16,07,526/- (Rs. Sixteen Lakh Seven Thousand Five
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.1	Hundred Twenty Six Only)
Percentage for the purpose of	:	15.01% (Fifteen Point Zero One below the estimated cost)
clause— 12		
Time Allowed	:	06 Months

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- (Rs. One Hundred) to sign the formal agreement within Seven days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of the work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of peformane guarantee shall be forfeited and firms shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for DDA tenders from the date of issue of suspension orders.

You are requested to contact AE(E)-II/ED-13/DDA and start the work at once. Please note that time allowed for carrying out of the work as entered in the tender form shall be reckoned from the  $10^{th}$  day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

This office intent letter dated 26.05.2023 and your P.G. letter 02.06.2023 shall be the part of Agreement.

's faithfully. EXECUTIVE E ELECT. DIV.13/D.D.A.

#### Copy to:-

(1) SE(HCC-1)/DDA (2) EE/QAC(E) Vikas Sadan/DDA (3) DD/Hort. Div. 1.2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, (Dwarka) (4) AO(W) – II, Vikas Sadan, DDA (5) AE(P)/EI. Div.-13/DDA (6) Sr. AAO (CAU) South East Zone, DDA (7) AAO/EI. Div.-13, DDA. (8) H/C/EI. Div.-13, DDA (9) AE(E)-I,II, III, IV & (P)/ELD-13/DDA. (10) The sales tax Officer, Works Contract Cell, Bikrikar Bhavan I.P. Estate, New Delhi. (11) The Income tax Officer, Contractor Circle ITO Building New Delhi. (12) The labour Commissioner, 15 Rajpur Road, Delhi. (13) The Secy. (CRB), Vikas Minar DDA. (14) Agreement Copy. 15, <u>www.cppp-nic@nic.in</u>

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ELECT. DIV.13/D.D.A